(Re	RM PTO-1595 v. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-23	3-2006	<b>T</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	132	63056	locuments or copy	thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark A. Rubin Francesca Demichelis	2.	Name and address  Name: The Bright  Street Address: 75	of receiving party(ies)  am and Women's Hos  Francis Street  ate: Massachusetts	spital, Inc. Zip Code: <b>02115</b>
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes 図No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	ecurity Agreement				
□ Other					© 1
Execution Dates: April 12, 2006 and April 20, 2006					7 3 3
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	exec	ution date of the application	ation is:	ra rū (į
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/361,517, filed February 24, 2006	B.	Patent No.(s)		SECTION TO DESCRIPTION
Add	itional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No				<u> </u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of appl	ications and patents in	volved: 1
	Name: Brenda Herschbach Jarrell, Ph.D. Reg. No. 39,223  Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP		Total fee (37 CFR 3. ☑ Credit Card Paym the amount of \$40	ent Form authorizing p	payment of the recordation fee in
			☐ Authorized to be o	harged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: Two International Place		8.	Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate cop	ber: 03-1721  by of this page if paying	g by deposit account)
	City: Boston State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02110	<u></u>			
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	is try	e and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true o	copy of the original document.
Nan	nda Herschbach Jarrell Reg. No. 39,223  le of Person Signing I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			O	19/201
	Mail documents to be recorde	d with	required cover sheet in	formation to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patents and Trademarks P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/22/2006 DBYRNE 00000227 11361517

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

Docket No.: 0092662-0043 Customer No.: 24280

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0092662-0043 (BWH-1085)

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Mark A. Rubin of Cambridge, MA; and Francesca Demichelis of Cambridge, MA hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc., having a place of business at 75 Francis Street, Boston, MA 02115, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the two applications for United States Letters Patent entitled "Biomarkers for Predicting Prostate Cancer Progression" given Serial Number 11/361,517 and filed February 24, 2006, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 3

U.S.S.N.: 11/361,517

4064884v1

Attorney Docket No.: 0092662-0043 (BWH-1085)

Customer No.: 24280

Dated: 4/12/06	Mark A. Rubin
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed by:

Page 2 of 3

U.S.S.N.: 11/361,517

4064884v1

Attorney Docket No.: 0092662-0043 (BWH-1085)

Customer No.: 24280

Dated: 04/20/06	Francesca Demichelis
Dated:	Witnessed by:
Dated:	Witnessed by:

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 0092662-0043 (BWH-1085) Customer No.: 24280

PATENT REEL: 018010 FRAME: 0636

U.S.S.N.: 11/361,517